

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 7/2014, I.A. No. 8/2014, I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015 in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. George,Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Rohit  
Kumar Singh who has filed I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 in this matter,  
seeks permission to withdraw his applications. Permission  
is granted.

Accordingly, I.A Nos. 7 & 8 are dismissed as  
withdrawn.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 9 & 10, returnable within  
four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master