

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015 in Civil Appeal No
784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and substitution of deceased petitioner an
d
c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. no. 11.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.22
15:22:30 IST
Reason: