

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015 in Civil Appeal No.  
784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and impleadment and office report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. for  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks'  
time to file application for setting aside abatement.

List I.A. Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of 2015 after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.10.17

14:40:07 IST

Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER