

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and impleadment and  
substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks last  
chance for two weeks to file an application for setting  
aside the abatement.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHAND SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER