

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and impleadment and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swaroop,Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swaroop,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellants finally granted two weeks' time to file an
application for setting aside abatement.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, may be
filed in I.A. No. 11 of 2015.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master