

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015, I.A. 14/2016 in Civil
Appeal No(s). 784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and impleadment and setting aside an abatement
and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari,Adv.

Ms. Megha Singh,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
I.A.No.14 of 2016 is allowed.
I.A.No.9 of 2015 for substitution to bring on record
the legal representatives of deceased appellant in R.F.A.
No.146 of 1994 is allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

I.A.No.11 for impleadment is allowed.

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.03.14
17:36:31 IST
Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR