

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 784/2008

RAJINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanya Swarup,Adv.  
For Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.Mr. Yogesh Yadav,Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that one of the appellants, namely, Jai Narain son of Ram Sarup (appellant in appeal filed against RFA No.461/1994) has expired and he would like to do the needful to bring his heirs on record.

The learned counsel for the State shall also provide information, whether any special leave petition has been filed against the judgment delivered in State of Haryana v. Om Parkash and if so, what is the final outcome.

To be notified in the last week of October, 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR